PRINTED: 04/30/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G162	B. WING		C 04/23/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GUILFORD #2			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1800 STRATHMORE DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27410	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
W 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		W 00	0		
	2024 for intake #NC0	vas completed on April 23, 0215160. The allegations , however, deficiencies were omplaint.				
W 153	STAFF TREATMENT CFR(s): 483.420(d)(2		W 15	3		
	mistreatment, neglect injuries of unknown so immediately to the ad officials in accordance established procedure. This STANDARD is reased on observatio and interviews, the fa allegations relative to	ource, are reported ministrator or to other e with State law through es. not met as evidenced by: ns, documentation review cility failed to ensure the unwitnessed injury of a ted to the administrator in a				
	revealed an IRIS report bruising and scratche review of the IRIS report staff were not sure whand did not witness the of the IRIS report revebruising and scratche medical treatment was a handwritten nurse's revealed nursing was home manager (HM) and scratch marks on also revealed nursing assessed the bruising #6's body. Additional	notified by staff and the that client #6 had a bruise his back. The nursing note visited the facility and and scratches on client				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G162	B. WING _			C 04/23/2024	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GUILFORD #2 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1800 STRATHMORE DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27410		'	04/23/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 153	Continued From page 1 3/18/24 relative to "incident reporting and follow up" to all staff in the facility. Subsequent review of facility documentation revealed an abuse, neglect and exploitation policy (102.05) review indicated that "all staff are required to immediately report acts of abuse, neglect, or exploitation to the QIDP or Administrator. If this person is not available, the Administrator or Administrator-on-call should be contacted. Injuries of unknown origin may be the result of abuse and must be reported immediately". Continued review of facility documentation revealed a third shift staff received disciplinary action on 3/20/24 as a result of client #6's bed and chair alarms being disconnected on 3/19/24 during the third shift.		W 1	53			
	"staff did not report QIDP or HM". Conti QIDP note revealed reporting and monitor Further review of the audio monitor would client's room as a reon 3/19/24. Additional review of reveal written body result of the unwitner review did not reveal formal internal investigative to an unwitner bruising and scratch Review of nurse's nurse documentation relative.	ive to follow up, care ventions since client #6's					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G162	B. WING			C 4/23/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GUILFORD #2			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1800 STRATHMORE DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27410		4/23/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 153	revealed an informa staff interviews and completed for client Interview with the acclinical monitoring wand an extra staff w Interview with the aca staff member expection the administrator all provided this inform inquiry and did not provided that the information of the staff member expection. Subsequent interview revealed that the information of the client's interview, he determined where a and who assisted the Additional interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unwitnessed injury in the client's interview revealed a formal in unw	cility administrator on 4/23/24 I inquiry was completed with staff in-service training was #6 after the 3/19/24 incident. dministrator also revealed vas increased at the facility as placed on third shift. dministrator also revealed that ressed concerns relative to and scratches and increasing a staff member in the facility. so revealed that the staff ation during the informal provide specific examples that	W 15	DEFICIENCY)			
	professional (QIDP) received the allegat interviews with the sthe QIDP revealed straining to staff on calarms checks after reporting incidents i	ualified intellectual disabilities on 4/23/24 revealed she ions on 3/20/24 and initiated staff. Continued interview with she provided in-service ompleting bed and chair each shift and how to n a timely manner. Interview revealed she discovered that					

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	١ , ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G162	B. WING _			C 04/23/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GUILFORD #2			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1800 STRATHMORE DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27410	<u> </u>	04/120/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 157	the bed and chair ala disconnected on 3/20 the QIDP revealed sl and reported the alle The QIDP also revea specific details to nur administrator relative resulting in bruising a that appropriate, time internal investigation according to the facil STAFF TREATMENT CFR(s): 483.420(d)(4 If the alleged violation corrective action must This STANDARD is Based on observation documentation reviewevidence of approprisincident of unwitness (#6). The finding is: Review of facility documentary and did not witness to facility documentation the IRIS reports and did not witness to facility documentary a	arms in client #6's room were 0/24. Further interview with the completed the IRIS report, ged incident via IRIS report. Ited staff did not provide raing and facility to unwitnessed injury and scratches for client #6 so ely steps such as a formal could have been completed ity policy. TOF CLIENTS In is verified, appropriate as to be taken. In the facility failed to show attended to show attended to the facility failed to show attended injury for 1 of 6 clients. In the facility failed to show attended allegations that there the bruising came from the client fall. Further review tion revealed a third shift nary action as a result of	W 1			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G162	B. WING		0	C 4/23/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GUILFORD #2			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1800 STRATHMORE DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27410				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 157	and monitoring skin in Further review of the audio monitor will be room as a result of the Additional review of reveal written body or result of the unwitner of facility documentation of increased clinical alarm checklists sinci incident. Interview with the fact revealed an informal staff interviews and scompleted for client interview with the additional monitoring wand an extra staff was interview with the additional interview with the additional interview with the additional interview with the informal staff interview with the informal staff member exprecient #6's bruising a concerns relative to a Additional interview with the informal staff interview, how determined that client client's interview, how determined where an and who assisted the Interview with the quiprofessional (QIDP) received the allegation interviews with the sithe QIDP revealed sithe and chair alarms in control in the professional staff interviews with the sithe QIDP revealed sithe and chair alarms in control in the professional staff interviews with the sithe QIDP revealed sithe and chair alarms in control in the professional staff interviews with the sithe QIDP revealed sithe and chair alarms in the professional staff interviews with the sithe QIDP revealed sithe and chair alarms in the professional staff interviews with the sithe QIDP revealed sithe and chair alarms in the professional staff interviews with the sithe QIDP revealed sithe quality and the professional staff interviews with the sithe QIDP revealed sithe quality and the professional staff interviews with the sithe QIDP revealed sithe quality and the professional staff interviews with the sithe QIDP revealed sithe quality and the professional staff interviews with the sithe QIDP revealed sithe quality and the professional staff interviews with the sithe quality and the professional staff interviews with the sithe quality and the professional staff interviews with the sithe quality and the professional staff interviews with the sithe quality and the professional staff intervie	staff on incident reporting integrity during client bathing. QIDP note revealed that an implemented in the client's ne unwitnessed injury. Facility documentation did not shecks for client #6 as a seed incident. Further review tion did not reveal evidence monitoring and bed and chair see the 3/19/24 alleged clility administrator on 4/23/24 inquiry was completed with staff in-service training was #6 after the 3/19/24 incident. ministrator also revealed as increased at the facility is placed on third shift. ministrator also revealed that essed concerns relative to a staff member in the facility. With the administrator ormal inquiry completed at #6 had fallen per the wever, it could not be not when the client had fallen eclient after the fall. alified intellectual disabilities on 4/23/24 revealed she on 3/20/24 and initiated staff. Continued interview with the discovered that the bed client #6's room were 0/24. Further interview with	W 15	57			

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		1, ,	E SURVEY IPLETED
34G162			0.	C 4/23/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GUILFORD #2		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1800 STRATHMORE DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27410		4/23/2024
ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	W	57		
th their needs. het as evidenced by: ecord verification, the arsing services in eeds relative to bruises gin for 2 of 6 clients (#5 honitoring. The findings gation completed on lity's incident reports a two incidents of formal investigation a nursing assessment leted following the e middle of client #5's torso, left wrist and from 1/24 - 4/24 did not nts completed by the quiry summary did not tive to follow up, care	W:	331		
	and services in the provided during services in the precipitation, the precipitation and provided to provide the provided during services in the provided services in the p	B. WING	34G162 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1800 STRATHMORE DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27410 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRETIX TAG W 157 In the control of the	34G162 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1800 STRATHMORE DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27410 ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) W 157 I however evidence of vere not provided during W 331 Clients with nursing th their needs. let as evidenced by: ecord verification, the buring services in leads relative to bruises pin for 2 of 6 clients (#5 contioring. The findings gation completed on lity's incident reports those incident reports of two incidents of fints #5 and #6 of formal investigation a nursing assessment leted following the emiddle of client #5's torso, left wrist and from 1/24 - 4/24 did not nts completed by the quiry summary did not titive to follow up, care

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G162	B. WING _			C 04/23/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GUILFORD #2				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1800 STRATHMORE DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27410	DE I	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COME (CEACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 331	3/22/24 revealed n the home manager bruise and scratch handwritten note al facility and assessed on client #6's body reveal documentati instructions or inter alleged fall incident lnterview with the factorial facility and seems on client #6's body reveal documentati instructions or inter alleged fall incident lnterview with the factorial factor	rritten nurse's note dated ursing was notified by staff and (HM) that client #6 had a marks on his back. The lso revealed nursing visited the ed the bruising and scratches. Continued review did not ion relative to follow up, care eventions since client #6's	W	331		
	notes or document	ew revealed there were no ation available to review e's findings, recommendations, ed.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G162	B. WING _			C 04/23/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GUILFORD #2			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1800 STRATHMORE DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27410			04/23/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIA		
W 331	4/23/24 revealed all assessments should system. Continued ir any significant event	cility administrator (FA) on	W	331			